
AWARD NO. 258 
Cues No. 293 

PUZLIC LA;; 

PARTIES) TRR ATCHISON. TOPEKA 

BOARD NO 1522 s 

AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COKPAXY 
To ) 

DISPUTR) BROTIXBIIOOD OF MAXNTENANCF. OF WAY EMPLOYEES 

sTATEI‘lEI~T OF ClAIXr 

1. That the Carrier's dacioion to disqualify Los An&as Ilivision 
Pile Driver Operator D. N. Renno from his position was unjust. 

&mo'e tocord es a reeult of invastigation held January 13 
That the Carrier now lift the disqualification from Clehent . 

becauee the Carrier did not introduce eubetantial. creditable 
1984 

midencc that proved that the Claimant vioLated the rule8 enumerated 
in their decieion, and even if Claimant violated the rules anuemrated 
in the decieion. diequalification aa Pile Driver Operator is extreme 
and harsh diecipline under the circuaetancee. 

PINDIHGSx Thie Public Law Board No. 1582 finds that the parties 
bateia nre Carrier uad Enployeo wfthin the meoniag of t&e Railway 
Labpr Act, u emended, end that thie Board hae jurtedlction. 

tn thie diepute the claimant wee notified to attend un investigation 
fn the Divieion E ineer'u Office, Sau l3ernardiao. California con- 
catnfng his alloge failura EO operate Pile Drivtar 199454 in a l afe 3 
and proper manner on November lb, 15, 16. 17. 28, 29, December 7 end 
i3, 1983 at MP 247 on the fourth Dietrict, Lo8 An de8 Division in 

3 
oeeiblo violation of Rule8 1 and 16 of Form 262 2 Std. end Rule8 1, 

3. 4. 21s end 224 of Form 2629 Std. and Rule8 A, C, It. and 1036 
oi the Rules of Maintenance of Way and Structurea; Pursuant to tha 
inveetigation the claiment was diequalified as a Pile Driver Operator. 
The Union filed a claim in tire claimant'8 behalf. 

The tranecript ~onteins 53 pogee of taetfsxy. The Board has con- 
ei&red all of the widonce. D. H. Goeney. the Aeeietant Consrol 
Goremen. S+n Ilernudino testified that while they wore unloading 
T-rail8 tha claiment vie droppiag the T-raile anywhere from 8 to 
10 fast in the air weir pcopla end just lotting tham go. Us tasti- 
fied that thie happened euvaral timon at both bridge8 while they were 
unloading. TUB T-rails were 14 to 28 feet long. 

Kr. Goeney furthor teetified that he aeked the claimant what &a prob- 
lem~wae, and the reeponee vae thet 
T-raile." Ha testified ha 

"there veen’t enough weight in the 

dropped and coma were not, 
couldn't undaretand why come were being 
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J. D. Haieton, the 
was having trcublc 
down pretty faec. 
complained, and he 

frsS g $y;d2No. 25-3 

B & B Foreman, tentiffcd that the claimant 
with the machine and that ha eat thr: T-rails 
Ha stated that none of tha members 02 his ang 
did not believe that :..Lc claimant wee uasa e. 8 

B Carpenter, teeti~fied that he-war on the bridge David +lTellyar. B h 
setting rails, l ettfng decks, taking bolts off and on when "eomaone 
hol.larad out to look out end before I could mwa the railwae~boun- 
cing on tha top of the gull that was already set, and I had no Deere 
to go as II wae on the end of the scaffold. . ." Tha evidence iadi- 
catee that the claimant was operating the Pile Driver at the time. 
Zh. Tellyer testified that,he was lucky he was not killed. K. il. 
Connolly, a B & B Mechanic, testified that he was on duty at the 
same time and that it was a "cloaee call.'! 

J. Vlllafpaado, Jr, teetified that he wee a Fi 6 B Mechar& and was 
paeeing signals to the claimant on the night in question end the 
rail tongs chat wera attached to the Pile Drivar cema looea from the 
gall that the cLaimant was handling. He testified chat ha used both 
audio and virual signals to tha claiment. he further testified ae 
to tha events leading up to tha drcpping of a rail- 

0. E. Lotarm, Gonaral Foreman of Bridge and Building, testified 
that he vae present on the night in question. De testified that he 
had received some reporta rarliar in the week and in preview weeks 
that the Pile Driver Operator had dropped none loads neatly caueing 
nom0 injuries. iia testified that ha waa praeent tile night of Decem- 
ber 7 and early mornicg of December 8 to observe tho progreea of the 
job and to observe the eufa operation of the Pile Driver. he stated 
shut ha observed the I?soppFng of rails while he was present. 

Hr. Loeeno then teetified that ha observed one object lifted to a 
height which maa aot aaft and nearly injured a man underaeathbth*, 
bridge. He testified that at approximately 1:30 e.m. a T-rall plate 
was being loverad by the Pila Driver which was suddenl; dropped. lie 
curther testi.fLeJ that at 2:30 a.m. they ~crc attaept& to place a 
22 foac T-sail uniler tba brL$e deck, and tha Pile Driver Operator 
2~; givra i: signal tc z&e the load, and hc rafted it approximately 
2 feet, whereus they needed a 2 Inch raise. tie teerifhd this resulted 
in the entire bridge deck bcfng lifted up approximately ona foot, and 
the east end of the T-rail was forced downward by the lever action and 
caea very close tn striking tv~ employees on a gcaffole underneath the 
brigs. 

Mr. Loaano further testified that approximately 3330 a.m. a 28 foot 
piece of rail VW being lowered into place digsctly over cap 5, aa+ 
as it van being lowered it suddmly dropped from hie chest height 
dovn to the cap. He then testified that on the way down it nearly 
etzuck 4 employees. hit a ent of rail tongs on a cran(1 that weg attached 
to a crane truck and rail that was adjacent to where the rail wag being 
lczared. he testified that -hen it struck t;ic cap the rail rocked in 
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a Bee-8aw fashion 3 fo 4 times a ma-8aw fashion 3 fo 4 times before coming to rest. lie 
testified that at that t&e he tescifiad that oc that the he 
and he walked over to the Pile end he walked over to the Pile 

determined no one was injured. 
Driver. 

kr'. Lozano aloo tertified that Mt. Connolly ntrted "'Ehat'e it, I 
quit.‘a Ha further temtified that he told the claimant "You case 
vazy close to killing roambody, you have to to be extsa caasfvl." 
He tortified that at approximately 7rOO aL.m. OP the rmrning of De- 
cember 8 he talked to the clafnant and informed him that he was 
disqualified pandiug a formal investigation. 

R. tf. Jautdo testified that be vas a 5 5 2% Xochanic on fzhe ni ht in 
quemtion md he nav the rail fall and thoug!~t it hit Dave Te % and 
that he thought it bounced aad hit hira again. 

lyer 

The olalzaat tuetified that he ra uerted a 25 ton hook which takes 
a thrma part limo that is % threada on the hamer line on Pile Driver 
199454. De further teottficd that it was coauaou practice of rlh the 
operators be had observe3 in the last eight years with 6hi.s mechine 
anytim they rig the Hle Driver crane as a craue. they put at least 
a 3 pert hook on it. lie teo;ifiad-that he was wing a hmmr line 
vith a single hook ou it. Uo then testified that on the days that 
are sat forth iu the notice he was awara of Zoada being dropped. 

.He toeeified that there vere aavarel loads vhicb verm brought dovn 
fast but only van aware of two that were dropped. 

Tho Board ham carefully reviawcd al1 of the tentfmony iz:cluding 
three witnesses whose tasrimony was not relevant to the case in 

%%%?i to find that t& dcci~ion of the Carrier ia unjustified. 
After carefullv studying all of thu testimony the Board 

Without quertion the operation of a Pile Driver is one that raquiras 
utaoat 8afety. Tho Caviar ia obli atad to sac that ita employees have 
every protection which can ba affor 5 ad then. Undmr tie circuwtaucaa 
herein therm is no juecification for setting the dacioion of the 
Carrier aside. . 

Clah tieniad. 


